| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | _ | 29-1999 | | Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|
| | | | | | | |
| 0 | | 1157903 | | .1:13 | | |
| MRD 9. 97.99 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | |
| <u>TO: The Commiss</u> Submission Ty | sioner of Patents and Tradema | rks: Please record the a Conveyance Type | attached original docume | nt(s) or copy(ies). | | |
| X New | F* | X Assignment | Security Agreem | ant | | |
| Resubmissio | n (Non-Recordation) # | License | Change of Name | | | |
| Correction of | | Merger | Other | | | |
| Reel # Corrective Determined | Frame # | | U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Age | incies) | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | Secret File | | |
| Conveying Par | ty(ies) | Mark if additional | names of conveying parties a | ttached Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | Atmel Corporation | | ***** | 091399 | | |
| | corporation of Califo | rnia | | Execution Date | | |
| Second Party | ······································ | | | Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| · · · · | ~ | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Y Atmel Corporation | M | lark if additional names of rec | eiving parties attached If document to be record | | |
| | | | | is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | |
| Name (line 2) a | corporation of Delawa | re | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | |
| Address (line 1) | 2325 Orchard Parkway | ······································ | | of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | separate document from Assignment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) | San Jose | California | 95131 | ······ | | |
| Domestic Repr | resentative Name and A | State/Country | Zip Code | | | |
| Name | | | for the first Receiving Party or | ну. | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | ······································ | ····· | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| | 24 08971154 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | Y | | | |
| 1999 DNGUYEN 000003 | \ | | | | | |
| | 160.00 OP | | | | | |
| 1999 DNGUYEN 000003 | 160.00 OP | | | | | |
| 1999 DNGUYEN 000003 581 Public burden reporting for asthering the data mediad | 160.00 DP r this collection of information is estimated to a to complete the Cover Sheet Send commands a of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office | recention this burden estimate to th | ha Li S. Datant and Tradamark Odice. Cl | متحمندامدانا معطائك محتفه ومحاط اعت | | |

/

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027 | -1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| Corresponde | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | (408) 297-9733 | | |
| Name [| Thomas Schneck | | <u> </u> | | |
| Address (line 1) | Law Offices of Thomas | Schneck | | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 2-E | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | San Jose, CA 95109-0 | 005 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ## | | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Image: Constraint of the same property in the same property i | | | | | |
| 08971154 | ent Application Number(s) | | ent Number(s) 703498 5717346 Sation was Month Day Year | | |
| Ente only | r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number | PCT PCT PCT PCT | PCT PCT | | |
| has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 160.00 | | |
| | of Payment: Enclo Account | osed X Deposit Account | | | |
| | payment by deposit account or if add | itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # 19-0590 | | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| Thomas S | chneck | Thomas Alune C | 09/22/99 | | |
| Name | of Person Signing | Signature | Date | | |
| · | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, Atmel Corporation, a California corporation, having a business address of 2325 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95131, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the coowner of an undivided interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 5,652,529; 5,703,498; and 5,717,346 (PATENTS hereafter) and U.S. patent application S.N. <u>08/971,154</u>, filed November 14, 1997 (PATENT APPLICATION hereafter).

Whereas, Atmel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 2325 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95131, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration in the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire interest held by ASSIGNOR in and to the said PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATION, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, together with any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and re-examined version thereof, and together with the right to recover damages for past and future infringement of the PATENTS and upon grant of a patent, the PATENT APPLICATION, to the full end of the term for which said PATENTS and PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATION are granted, as fully and entirely the same would have been held by it had this assignment and sale not been made. This assignment is effective as of September 1, 1999.

Executed this <u>13^{TL}</u> day of September, 1999 at 2325 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95131.

couge Neut

George Perlegos, President and Chief Executive Officer Atmel Corporation (California)

> PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0254

:

÷

On 09/13/1999, before me, ZOILA T. NEVES, personally appeared

George Perlegos, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ZOILA T. NEVES Commission # 1222630 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 30, 2003

(Seal)

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0255 Ċ

RECORDED: 09/27/1999